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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Chief Magistrates Court Jinja

Sitting Date/Time from 26-Jan-2026 to 30-Jan-2026

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) /
Court Sitting

Case Number Case Category
Name

Main Party 1
Name

Main Party 2
Name Claim Court Sitting

Type Name Room Name

TUESDAY, 27-JAN-2026

Chief Magistrate Angura
Fionah Sheila

1.   09:30 AM JIN-00-LD-MA-
0066-2024

Miscellaneous
Application

Kaddaga Henry
Francis

Kweberawo
Sandra Application Ruling Chief Magistrate

Chambers

2.   10:00 AM JIN-00-CV-CS-
0077-2023 Civil Suit HIMA CEMENT

LIMITED

SUN SILK
LIMITED AND
OR

RECOVERY OF SHS 46,215,996 Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

3.   12:00 PM JIN-00-CV-CS-
0142-2024 Civil Suit STANBIC BANK

UGANDA

KWAGALA
NALUWAIRO
PROSCOVIA

SEEKING RECOVERY 46,464,381= Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

Magistrate Grade I
CONSTANCE
TURYASINGURA

1.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0440-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
ABUDALA
NSEREKO

NSEREKO ABUDALA ON THE 23RD
DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT NAMULESA
CELL IN THE JINJA CITY, WILFULLY
AND UNLAWFULLY TO DEFRAUD
REMOVED TREES WHICH HAD BEEN
LAWFULLY ERETED AS AN
INDICATION OF THE BOUNDARY
LAND ON WHICH MBWOIRA
CHARLES HAD PROSPECTING
RIGHTS.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 1

2.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0459-2025 Criminal Offence Uganda KAWUDA

RITAH

KAWUDA RITAH AND ANOTHER
STILL AT LARGE ON THE 18TH DAY
OF JUN 2025 AT NAKABANGO CELL
JINJA NORTHERN DIVISION IN THE
JINJA CITY STOLE MONEY
AMOUNTING TO 10M THE PROPERTY
OF KIUBA YUSUF

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 2
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3.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0410-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Mbabazi Talari Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

4.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0556-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
RUKIA
NAKAGOLO THEFT Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 2

5.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0034-2022 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution Latiri Patrick &  2 Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 2

6.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0353-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MUGOYA
HUSSEIN

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 4

7.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0351-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MUGOYA
HUSEIN

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

8.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0462-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
CHARLES
MAGIMBI

MAGIMBI CHARLES BETWEEN THE
19TH DAY OF MARCH 2024 AND 15TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT KIRINYA
ROAD AND KAMPALA ROAD JINJA
SOUTHERN DIVISION IN THE JINJA
CITY, OBTAINED MONEY WORTH
SHS, 6,400,000(SIX MILLION FOUR
HUNDRED THOUSAND SHILLINGS)
FROM KAYOGERA JAMES BY
FALSELY PRETENDING THAT HE
WAS SELLING TO HIM A VEHICLE
TAXI WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

9.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0500-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
DANIEL
ETWNGU

ETENGU DANIEL ON THE 17TH DAY
OF JULY 2025 AT WALUKUBA CELL
JINJA SOUTHERN DIVISION IN THE
JINJA CITY, STOLE A MOBILE PHONE
ITEL A50C VALUED TO 450,000 (FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
SHILLINGS ) THE PROPERTY OF
ABWANGO MARYU GORETY.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

10.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0770-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

MUGOYA
DENIS ALIAS
ANDREW

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3
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11.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-TO-
0030-2025 Traffic Offence Director of Public

Prosecution ELIAS KAMOJA

KAMOJA ELIAS ON THE 12TH DAY OF
JULY,2025 AT ROUND 1000/C AT
GADAFFI ROUND ABOUT ALONG
JINJA-IGANGA HIGH WAY IN THE
JINJA CITY, DID DRIVE MOTOR
VEHICLE REG. UBP 518D TOYOTA
HIACE WHITE IN COLOUR ON THE
ROAD IN SUCH MANNER WHICH
WAS OR MIGHT HAVE BEEN
DANGEROUS TO THE PUBLIC
HAVING REGARD TO ALL THE
CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE AND
CAUSED BODILY INJURIES TO
MULUYA GEORGE RIDER OF
MOTORCYCLE REG UFQ 147U T.V.S
STAR RED IN COLOUR.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

Magistrate Grade I Nakalema
linda

1.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0362-2023 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
TUSUBIRA
AMOS Judgment Court Room 3

2.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0726-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution JOHN OKELLO SHOP BREAKING ,THEFT AND
RECIEVING STOLNE  PROPERTY

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

3.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0779-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

KIYUKA
EBINAYA AND
KAGOYA
ROVISA

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

4.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0359-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
OKIROR SAM &
3 OTHERS Hearing - defence Court Room 3

5.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0653-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
ROBERT
MUTAGUBYA CRIMINAL TRESPASS Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 3

Magistrate Grade I Situma
Kenneth Michael

1.   09:00 AM JIN-00-SC-SCP-
0079-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

KUKWIRIZA
BIRUNGI
WILSON

TUMWAKIRE
RONUS

Hearing
Claimant's Case

Magistrate
Grade 1
Chambers
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2.   11:00 AM JIN-00-LD-CS-
0023-2024 Civil Suit WEJULI JOHN OUMA HENRY

& ANOTHER DECLARATION Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

Magistrate
Grade 1
Chambers

WEDNESDAY, 28-JAN-2026

Senior P magistrate grade I
KASULE SUMAYA

1.   09:00 AM JIN-00-LD-CS-
0035-2021 Civil Suit ABENAKYO

JANE

YOKOLAMU
JOHN
WAKIFIKUTU

DECLARATION THAT THE PLAINTIFF
IS RIGHTFUL ONER OF THE
LAND,TRESPASS, EVICTION,
PEMANENT INJUNCTION

Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

Chief Magistrate Angura
Fionah Sheila

1.   08:00 AM JIN-00-LD-CS-
0007-2022 Civil Suit

NEW
CREATION
MINISTRY

KASSIM KIITYA
& ANOR

THE PLAINTIFF CLAIMS RIGHTFUL
OWNERSHIP OF THE SUIT LAND

Hearing -
Applicant's case Court Room 4

2.   09:30 AM JIN-00-CV-CS-
0049-2022 Civil Suit

Mugoya Henry
Mwondha and
another

Bazibu Julius and
another

A permanent injunction against the
defendants,general damages and costs of
the suit

Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

3.   10:00 AM JIN-00-CV-CS-
0160-2025 Civil Suit OCHUNG

JACINTA

THE DEPARTED
ASIAN
PROPERTY
CUSTODIAN
BOARDVAND
ATTORNEY
GENERAL

SEEKING RECOVERY OF 30,000,000 Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

Magistrate Grade I Nakalema
linda

1.   09:30 AM JIN-00-SC-SCP-
0082-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

STANLEY
BULIME

SSEBULIBA
MICHAEL Hearing Court Room 3
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2.   10:00 AM JIN-00-CV-MC-
0102-2025

Miscellaneous
Cause ibrahim ntembe

CHIEF
LICENCING
OFFICER
MINISTRY OF
WORKS AND
TRANSPORT

Application for transfer of a motor vehicle Hearing
Magistrate
Grade 1
Chambers

3.   10:00 AM JIN-00-SC-SCP-
0092-2025

Small Claims
Procedure

NYENDE
HUSSEIN
HASSAN

ABEL ABLE
OKWAIRWOTH Hearing

Magistrate
Grade 1
Chambers

4.   11:00 AM JIN-00-SC-SCP-
0003-2026

Small Claims
Procedure

NAMUTOSI
GRACE

MUKISA
EMMANUEL Hearing

Magistrate
Grade 1
Chambers

Magistrate Grade I Situma
Kenneth Michael

1.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0548-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
BENARD
BYAMUKAMA THEFT Hearing Court Room 4

THURSDAY, 29-JAN-2026

Magistrate Grade I
CONSTANCE
TURYASINGURA

1.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0563-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
AMOS
KAYONDO

KAYONDO AMOS MWESIGYE ON
THE 9TH DAY AUGUST,2025 AT
CLIVE ROAD IN THE JINJA CITY,
FORGED A VEHICLE HIRE
AGREEMENT WITH INTENT TO
DEFRAUD OR DECEIVE TO WIT
TWELVE MILLION SHILLINGS.
PURPORTING THAT HE HAD HIRED A
MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.
UAR 385W CANTER FOR A PERIOD OF
INE AND A HALF YEARS FROM
BAYOGERA BRENDA.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 4

2.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0265-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KISOMOSA
HARUNA

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 4
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3.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0597-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
ZUBEDA
NYENDE

INTERMEDDLING WITH DECEASED
PROPERTY

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

4.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0767-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KABONGE
JULIUS

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 2

5.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0571-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
IBRAHIM
BASOOMA

BASOOMA IBRAHIM BETWEEN THE
MONTH OF JULY 2025 AND 3RD DAY
OF OCTOBER 2025 AT GOKHALE
ROAD ALIDINA CELL SOUTHERN
DIVISION IN THE JINJA CITY, DID
BREAK AND ENTER THE SHOP OF
MARIAM ABDALLAH AZIZ WITH
INTENT TO COMMIT A FELONY OF
THEFT THERIN.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 1

6.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0586-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
ISAAC
WATUWA STEALING CATTLE Hearing -

prosecution case Court Room 4

7.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0570-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
CHRISTOPHER
ONYANGO

ONYANGO CHRISTOPHER SHIVAN
ON THE 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025
AT WALUKUBA WEST JINJA
SOUTHERN DIVISION IN THE JINJA
CITY, STOLE CASH 1,900,000(ONE
MILLION NINE HUNDRED
THOUSAND SHILLINGS) THE
PROPERTY OF AKANDINDA MERCY.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 2

8.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0667-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SAMUEL
NYONGESA

THEFT AND NEGLECT TO PREVENT
FELONY

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

9.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0709-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SYLIVIA
NANSEREKO

INSAULTING THE MODESTY OF
AWOMAN

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 4

10.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0017-2026 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

PETER
MUGENDAWAL
A

THEFT Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

Magistrate Grade I Situma
Kenneth Michael

6 of 7



Republic of Uganda
    CauseList

Report generated on 23 Jan 2026 09:38 AM (UTC +3)

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) /
Court Sitting

Case Number Case Category
Name

Main Party 1
Name

Main Party 2
Name Claim Court Sitting

Type Name Room Name

1.   11:00 AM JIN-00-CV-TA-
0001-2026

Taxation
Application

MARONS (U)
LTD

NKUGWA
MICHEAL Taxation Hearing

Magistrate
Grade 1
Chambers

2.   12:00 PM JIN-00-CV-CS-
0221-2025 Civil Suit HAMYA

MULONGO

ROYAL
ACADEMY OF
ART AND
DESIGN

RECOCERY OF 14030000 Summons for
Directions

Magistrate
Grade 1
Chambers

FRIDAY, 30-JAN-2026

Chief Magistrate Angura
Fionah Sheila

1.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0723-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution YOSIA WAISWA DEFILEMENT Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

2.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0616-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NELSON
WALUBO

WALUBO NELSON ,KULABA
SAMUEL, KUMUTALA MATIA AND
OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE
16TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT
NVUNWA CELL IN THE JINJA
DISTRICT UNLAWFULLY
ATTEMPTED TO KILL SSALI ISSAC.

Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

3.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0673-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA WAMUTINI

JOEL DEFILMENT Hearing Chief Magistrate
Chambers

4.   10:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
1004-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MPAATA
EDMOND Hearing Chief Magistrate

Chambers
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